
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3458
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010
PRESERVATION OF UNPROTECTED MONUMENTS IN NER
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of protected and unprotected monuments in the Eight North Eastern States, State-wise and circle-wise; and

(b ) the details of financial assistance given to each North Eastern State including Tripura for preservation of protected and unprotected monuments alongwith the monument-wise details of amount spent during the last two years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSIONS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) The details of protected monuments of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) of national importance in the Eight North Eastern States, State-wise and Circle-wise are given in Annexure − I. ASI does not have record of unprotected monuments.

(b)The details of monument-wise expenditure incurred during the last two years and allocation for the current financial year for preservation of protected monuments of ASI in North Eastern States including Tripura are given in Annexure − II. No expenditure is incurred / allocation made for unprotected monuments.
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